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CODE DISCLAIMER:

1. THESE PLANS WERE DESIGNED TO MEET IRC 2015 AT THE TIME OF THEIR CREATION AND MORE SPECIFICALLY
THE MINIMAL LOCAL CODES OF THE SOUTH MISSISSIPPI AREA. IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THESE
PLANS BE REVIEWED BY ALOCAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. BEAMS AND FLOOR JOISTS ARE NOT SIZED DUE TO THE MANY GEOGRAPHIC LOCATIONS THESE PLANS ARE
SOLD. THESE ITEMS SHALL BE SIZED BY A LOCAL ENGINEER OR MANUFACTURER.

3. ALL CEILING & FLOOR JOISTS (IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING) SHOULD BE SIZED USING THE LATEST VERSION
OF THE IRC OR APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE TO MEET THE LOCAL REQUIREMENTS SUCH AS SNOW LOADS AND
OTHER FACTORS. THE CEILING JOISTS SIZES LABELED (IF PRESENT) WERE SIZED USING THE 2015 IRC AT THE
TIME OF THEIR CREATION. THEY MUST BE VERIFIED AND MODIFIED AS REQUIRED TO MEET THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE (IRC) INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL FOUNDATIONS AND FOOTING DETAILS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVYED BY A LOCAL ENGINEER.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL HIGH WIND STRAPPING AND ANCHOR BOLTS AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND THE LATEST YERSION OF THE IRC.

JONATHAN L. BOONE
CERTIFICATION NO. 25-137
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Drawn Buy:
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4. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE VERIFIED WNITH OWNNER PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION.
6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION

2. PROVIDE STEPS AND GUARD RAILS AS PER CODE BASED ON
AS REQ'D BY CURRENT CODES.

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR STYLES
SITE CONDITIONS.

AND SIZES WITH OWNNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
3. GROUND LINES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND VARY

DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS.
5. REFER TO TYPICAL WALL DETAIL FOR FRAMING METHODS

EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES
AND OTHER MISC. INFORMATION.
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ROOF PLAN NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES

AT SITE.

2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & VALLEY RAFTERS
TO BE 2" X 10", No.2 S.Y.P. OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER.

3. ALL RAFTERS TO BE SIZED AS PER SPAN CHART.

4. CONTRACTOR TO WATERPROOF ALL ROOF INTERSECTIONS

AS PER CODE.

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ROOF PITCHES WITH EXTERIOR

ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF YENTILATION

AS REQ'D BY CURRENT CODES.

7. ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS TO BE ON SIDES OR REAR OF
RESIDENCE. ALL PYC YENTS SHALL BE PAINTED BLACK OR
TO MATCH ROOFING.

CEILING JOIST SPANS

® NATIONAL COUNCILOF @

JONATHAN L. BOONE
CERTIFICATION NO. 25-137

\V.

BB-2373

House Plan Zone, LLC. has exercised great care and effort in the development of these plans and the completion of these construction

documents. However, due to the great variance in building codes and site specific conditions, House Plan Zone, LLC. assumes ho

responsibility for any damages, including structural failures resulting from errors, omissions or deficiencies in the design.
other special conditions required by local building codes. All dimensions to be verified on site prior to construction. If a foundation plan

in addition to your local building officials prior to construction. Additional engineering may be required to comply to seismic, wind and
has been included in these plans, it is general in hature and shall be verified by a licensed engineer prior to construction.

House Plan Zone, LLC. highly recommends that these plans be reviewed by a licensed structural engineer in the area of construction,

Date:

10.16.18

Drawn By:

J.AB.

Plan Number:

CEILING JOIST 9PANS FOR SOUTHERN PINE SPECIES
(UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, LIVE LOAD = 20psf, LA =240)
DEAD LOAD = 10psf
***|F HABITABLE ATTIC SPACE OR STORAGE IS DESIRED,
REFER TO THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, SPAN TABLES.***
VISUALLY GRADED #2
SPACING SOUTCHEEIJ\IO ETII;IPE .
MAXIMUM ILIN | AN
SIZE (INCHES) ( v (F'IE'.L- IN) )
12.0 q-3
- 16.0 8-0
19.2 1-4
24.0 -1
12.0 13-11
b 16.0 12-0
19.2 11-0
24.0 9-10
12.0 17-1
16.0 15-3
2x9
19.2 13-11
24.0 12-6
12.0 20-11
16.0 18-1
2x10
19.2 16-6
24.0 14-9
NOTES:
The above tables are based on the IRC 2015 TABLE R802.4(2)
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OUSE PLAN ZONE

§
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
8] 110 VOLT OUTLET
O.. | 6GROUND FAULT PROTECTED OUTLET
L : : ; 1% X | WEATHERPROOF OUTLET :
O O i) 220 VOLT RECEPTACLE
& o FLOOR OUTLET (OWNER TO LOCATE) S
T T T T T T 1 gFol CEILING HUNG FIXTURE %
e R’ ‘ (&] §3' OVERHANG MOUNTED FLOODLIGHTS
=l | = @ N & WALL MOUNTED FLOODLIGHTS
| | S° R} RECESSED CEILING FIXTURE
| | SR [ ] | FLUORESCENT LIGHT
SCALE: 1/4" ====================== 1'-0" | | € CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
. | | Q) Ry o SMOKE DETECTOR
| | $ SNITCH Website:
-
| | o 18 $ | THREE WAY sWiITCH www.HPZplans.com
| | 1) WALL MOUNTED LIGHT .
1) Email
______________________________________________ N : : a :) - %M DIMMER SWITCH (OWNER TO LOCATE) 5a|es@hpzp|ans_com
O S m____ N | R R | @ Q S DOOR ACTIVATED SWITCH
GFCI 1 .
S R . O 3] [N WEATHERPROOF OUTLET Phone:
- ® ® @ s = “g | CATS NETWORKING JACK (OWNER TO LOCATE) 601.336.3254
{:} [ [_J a TELEPHONE OUTLET (OWNER TO LOCATE) Fax:
ord ' 7 T T T TELEVISION OUTLET (OWNER TO LOCATE) 1.800.574.1381
| e ) DOORBELL BUTTON (CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE)
= o - o ! Q) THERMOSTAT (CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE)
b CEILING EXHAUST FAN, VENT TO EXTERIOR
&
BREAKER BO.
— ) e <} ® TV SPEAKER
| I=:
g s Tot = T4 o |
) @) RADIO SPEAKER
WP :@ |
8] - =
4 ih i it . ' (& < JONATHAN L. BOONE
dj) dj) N I @ @ ‘|]‘ l CERTIFICATIgN NO. 25-137
| | (o) )| CEILING FAN ONLY, NO LIGHT KIT Vo
e —— — 1 = == POWER ENTRY -
! q:P GFC(tP = _C:}_ VERIFY AT SITE :
(R} (R} Q) ! ]:B/
I GFC | | S
| (tP ® l 0 c__<
| — | T, SBa
: UP = L o~ | I S0 %5
|FLOOR PLUGS TO BE LOCATED BY ONNER I @ l i z @ 4Fc©: WP ~ X DN ® | l E’ § égé
| b8 | 0 i) | | CEILING FAN WITH LIGHT KIT St 238
' _— Op VUS
: I _| QFCI 7\/:'_7 QFCl =- : _= :Eo-gé’gﬁf%
fffff / S5 0= 3
! Q)| @ I cISlock
e. L | ! | e=m=e | TRACK LIGHTING (OWNER TO LOCATE) grlsa2e
| S FLUG FOR VENT HOOD eFel l | l E.;S £ % gg ‘0)
WALL SCONCE (OWNER TO LOCATE) S58838:
J,©: I — VroeQg8
|FCI | | : | : O N g% g?% \0) S‘
S3VCELD
| | | | | 800 CHANDELIER 1 (0.T.5.) o S2YT gL
— [1) B S =
S2O0% 0§
Jrg o : : | | C o3 §§§§§
' | q §T83c8
| | PLUG BELOW CABS. FOR MICRO. | | l l CHANDELIER 2 (0.T.S.) e— f 3 g gg’%g
O&E . V50 ©
| | | | [ | W\ £3feicz
I FCI | | l h l g%%g’-?gg
DT O=E
e e | | | === | UNDER COUNTER LIGHTING C $553n2s
Q | ———d l EMERGENCY LIGHTING/ EXIT SIGN §§§§§§§
Fol | | l T =) l % E%égg.gg
T £Q0 :Sw
® & & 5 {:} @ | | I I ELECTRICAL NOTES: £ on 5T
{:} {:} a {:} | | | | 1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CODES APPLICABLE 2585840
| | AT SITE. S3F 8832
O | L | 2. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING ! SegEgos
| | | O o LOCATIONS: EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE EACH PgaBoss
5 _/\/\ | | SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF [l S§E553T
} , ] £ _| I THE BEDROOMS, ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE (Y SFOSED L
i @@Nﬁ | | - | DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS. S2200%S
| R | | | | WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM 1S REQUIRED TO BE $e3E552
| . | | INSTALLED WITHIN A DINELLING THE ALARM DEVICES SHALL DoE8Say
. o I | BE INTERCONNECTED IS SUCH A MANNER THAT THE $=g3SLs
] ] we | Lo | | I I ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE 22952 % 0
oo | L L ALARMS IN THE UNIT. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD WIRED S3ESS5E
| Lo | | WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. S cS9EsE
I Lo | I 3. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED e et
0 0 | o 0 | | OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE £355383
J I = ' bl il -7 . — . IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS IN DWWELLING UNITS NIING§S
ﬂ &) ' b ) | T —_———— WITHIN WHICH FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND 5858y s
o p o {r} ! e | | IN DNELLING UNITS WITH ATTACHED GARAGES. LoRlagy
Do D | D 8] 4. A 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15-20 AMPERE RATED 233235
Lo Lo | Lo T T |_____________| RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED AT AN EI8RcE
Lo Q) ® Lo | Lo & ACCESSIBLE LOCATION FOR THE SERVICING OF HEATING,
L L | L AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT. THE
I | | | RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SAME LEVEL AND
I | | | . WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE EQUIPMENT. THE RECEPTACLE
o | | L NOTE: SWNITCHES AND CONNECTIONS NOT SHOWN. ELECTRICAL OUTLET SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE LOAD SIDE OF 10.18.186
i f- | . CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE THESE ITEMS DURING ROUGH-IN BASED ON THE HYAC EQUIPMENT DISCONNECTING MEANS.
I | I OWNER'S PREFERENCE. Drawn By:
B----- Lo N J.A.B.
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